March 2022 and 31 March 2023. The Council has therefore restated the prior year for
2021/22 in the Balance Sheet, Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement,
Cashflow Statement. The value of the restatement is £2.788m. These adjustments also
feature within the restated disclosure notes for Property, Plant and Equipment (Note 14,
Page 52) and Unusable Reserves - Revaluation Reserve (Note 25, Page 73).

- Due to a change in accounting policy in 2022/23 with regards to cash and cash
equivalents, it has been necessary to reclassify monies held as such in 2021/22, to short
term investments. The Council has therefore restated the prior year for 2021/22 in the
balance sheet. The value of the restatement is £17.449m. These adjustments also feature
within the restated disclosure notes for Financial Instruments - Financial Assets (Note 16,
Pages 61 and 65), Financial Instruments - Credit Risk (Note 17, Page 67), Cash and Cash
Equivalents (Note 21, Page 71) and Cash Flow Statement - Investing Activities (Note 27,
Page 80)

Somerset West and Taunton Council

96

Prior Period Adjustment - Balance

Sheet

As Originally

Stated 2021/22

As Restated

2021/22

Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Other Land and Buildings 104,179 107,796 3,617

Long Term Assets 602,527 606,144 3,617

Short Term Investments 0 20,348 20,348

Cash and Cash Equivalents 40,914 20,566 -20,348

Current Assets 70,150 70,150 0

Net Assets 310,375 313,992 3,617

Unusable Assets 225,737 229,354 3,617

Total Reserves 310,375 313,992 3,617

Prior Period Adjustment - CIES
As Originally

Stated 2021/22

As Restated

2021/22

Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Surplus (-) or deficit on revaluation of

Property, Plant and Equipment assets -41,978 -45,595 -3,617

Other Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure -64,315 -67,932 -3,617

Total Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure -62,591 -66,208 -3,617

Prior Period Adjustment - Cash Flow

Statement

As Originally

Stated 2021/22

As Restated

2021/22

Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Investing Activities -67,141 -87,489 -20,348

Net Increase or Decrease (-) in Cash

and Cash Equivalents -727 -21,075 -20,348

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the

end of the reporting period 40,914 20,566 -20,348

Somerset West and Taunton Council

97

Prior Period Adjustment - Movement

in Reserves Statement

Unusable

Reserves As

Originally

Stated 2021/22

Unusable

Reserves As

Restated

2021/22

Amount of

Restatement

Total Reserves

As Originally

Stated 2021/22

Total Reserves

As Restated

2021/22

Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Total Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure -64,314 -67,931 -3,617 -62,591 -66,208 -3,617

Increase (-) / Decrease in 2021/22 -63,531 -67,148 -3,617 -62,591 -62,208 383

Balance As At 31 March 2022 -225,737 -229,354 -3,617 -310,375 -313,992 -3,617

Somerset West and Taunton Council

98

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Housing Revenue Account

The Housing Revenue Account (HRA) Income and Expenditure Statement shows the economic
cost in year of providing housing services in accordance with generally accepted accounting
practices, rather than the amount to be funded from rents and government grants. Authorities
charge rents to cover expenditure in accordance with regulations; this may be different from the
accounting cost. The increase or decrease in the year, on the basis of which rents are raised, is
shown in the Movement of the HRA Statement.